545,940 33,668 86,547 4,970,326 5,636,481 8,528 5,645,009

(The Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the audited Financial
Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.)

 5

RESORTS WORLD BHD
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006 (CONT’D)

  Attributable to equity holders of the Company

Part I
Note

 Share
Capital

 Share
Premium

 Other
Reserves

  Retained
Earnings  Total

Minority
Interest

Total
Equity

   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000   RM’000   RM’000  RM’000

At 1 January 2006

As previously stated  545,940   33,668

25,108

4,970,757

5,575,473

8,528

5,584,001
Prior year adjustment - effect of
   adopting:

 - FRS 121  (a)(i)(cc) - -

61,439

(431)

61,008  -

61,008

At 1 January 2006 (restated)  545,940   33,668

86,547

4,970,326

5,636,481

8,528

5,645,009

Foreign exchange differences
   recognised directly in equity - - (156,064) - (156,064) - (156,064)

Profit for the financial year - - - 945,850 945,850 (392) 945,458

Total recognised income and
   expenses  for the financial year - - (156,064) 945,850 789,786 (392) 789,394

Share based payments  - - 150 - 150 - 150

Issue of shares  1,354 26,418 - - 27,772 - 27,772

Appropriation:
Final dividend paid for the year
ended 31 December 2005
(14.0 sen less 28% income tax) - - - (110,213) (110,213) - (110,213)

Interim dividend paid for the
financial year ended 31
December 2006
(12.0 sen less 28% income tax) - - - (94,474) (94,474) - (94,474)

At 31 December 2006  547,294 60,086 (69,367) 5,711,489 6,249,502 8,136 6,257,638

(The Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the audited Financial
Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.)

6

RESORTS WORLD BHD
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006

Current
Year-To-Date

31.12.2006
RM’000

Preceding

Year-To-Date
31.12.2005

RM’000
(Restated)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit before taxation 1,138,677 1,301,576
Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 233,550 232,005

[…]

capital appreciation and, that is not occupied by the companies in the Group. It is initially measured
at cost, including direct transaction costs.

The Group adopted the cost model to measure all its investment properties. Under the cost model,
investment property is measured at depreciated cost less any accumulated impairment losses.

Investment property previously classified under property, plant and equipment is now disclosed as
a separate line item on the face of the consolidated balance sheet within non-current assets. In line
with the revised requirements of FRS 101, the comparative is restated to conform with the current
period’s presentation (See Part I (a) (ii)). The effect to the Group arising from this change in
accounting policy is as follows:

 As at 1.1.2006

RM’000

Increase in Investment Properties   22,254
Decrease in Property, Plant and Equipment (22,254)

ii) Comparative Figures

The following comparative amounts have been restated due to the adoption of the new and revised FRSs:

As previously

reported
RM’000

Part I
Note

Effect of
changes in
accounting

policies
RM’000

Restated
RM’000

As at 31 December 2005
Property, plant and equipment 3,542,211 (a)(i)(dd) (22,254) 3,519,957
Investment properties - (a)(i)(dd) 22,254 22,254
Associates 2,093,193 (a)(i)(cc) 62,402 2,155,595
Other long term assets 262,958 (a)(i)(cc) (1,394) 261,564
Reserves  5,029,533 (a)(i)(cc) 61,008 5,090,541

Fourth quarter ended 31 December

2005

Other income 5,563 (a)(i)(cc) 137 5,700
Profit from operations 325,351 (a)(i)(cc) 137 325,488
Share of results from associates (47,966) (a)(i)(bb) (170) (48,136)
Profit before taxation 269,526 (a)(i)(bb) (170) 269,493
  (a)(i)(cc) 137
Taxation (103,507) (a)(i)(bb) 170 (103,337)
Profit for the period 166,114 (a)(i)(bb) (95) 166,156
  (a)(i)(cc) 137

 11

ii) Comparative Figures (Cont’d)

As previously

reported
RM’000

Part I
Note

Effect of
changes in
accounting

policies
RM’000

Restated
RM’000

Financial year ended 31 December
2005

Other income 45,382 (a)(i)(cc) (431) 44,951
Profit from operations 1,325,528 (a)(i)(cc) (431) 1,325,097
Share of results from associates 16,421 (a)(i)(bb) (3,799) 12,622
Profit before taxation 1,305,806 (a)(i)(bb) (3,799) 1,301,576
  (a)(i)(cc) (431)
Taxation (337,578) (a)(i)(bb) 3,799 (333,779)
Profit for the financial year 968,609 (a)(i)(bb) (381) 967,797
  (a)(i)(cc) (431)

b) Disclosure of Audit Report Qualification and Status of Matters Raised

The audit report of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2005 was not
qualified.

c) Seasonal or Cyclical Factors

The business operations of the Group’s leisure and hospitality division are subject to seasonal fluctuations.
The results are affected by major festive seasons and holidays.

d) Unusual Items Affecting Assets, Liabilities, Equity, Net Income or Cash Flows

There has not arisen in the current financial year ended 31 December 2006 of any nature and amount of items